

CHANGE ORDER

No. __1__

Date of Issuance: 7/11/17		Effective Date:	7/11/17				
Project: Southwest First Addition, Lexington, I		wner: The City of Lexington, Nebraska	Owner's Contract No.:				
Contract: Bid Section "A": Sanitary Sewer,	Bid Section "B": Water	Main, Bid Section "C": Paving	Date of Contract: April 20, 2017				
Contractor: Paulsen Inc., P O Box 17, Cozad,	Nebraska 69130		Engineer's Project No.:016-3239				
The Contract Documents are modi	fied as follows upor	n execution of this Change Orde	r:				
Description: Add Phase 1B: Sanitary	Sewer, Water Main,	Paving, and Grading Improvement	s per plans dated 5/31/17. Change in contract				
imes.							
Attachments: (List documents suppo	rting change): See at	ttached spreadsheet.					
CHANGE IN CONTR	ACT PRICE	CHAR	IGE IN CONTRACT TRACC				
	ACT THICE	CITAN	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES				
Original Contract Price:			Original Contract Times:				
1,079,286.70			Substantial Completion (days or date): <u>September 1, 2017</u> Ready for Final Payment (days or date): <u>September 10, 2017</u>				
Increase] [Decrease] from pr			[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change				
Change Orders No to No.	*		Orders No to No: Substantial Completion (days or date):				
	and the latter of the contract	Ready for Final Payn	nent (days or date):				
Contract Price prior to this Cha	ange Order:		r to this Change Order:				
4 4 070 205 70		Substantial Complet	Substantial Completion (days or date): September 1, 2017				
5 <u>1,079,286.70</u> ncrease of this Change Order:			nent (days or date): September 10, 201				
north of this change of acr.		Increase of this Char Substantial Complet	ige Order: ion (days or date): <u>November 13, 2017</u>				
907,707.55			Ready for Final Payment (days or date): November 17, 2017				
Contract Price incorporating th	nis Change Order	1	all approved Change Orders:				
1,986,994.25			ion (days or date): <u>November 13, 2017</u> nent (days or date): <u>November 17, 20</u> 17				
RECOMMENDED:							
y:	Ву:	ACCEPTED:	ACCEPTED: By:				
Engineer (Authorized Sig		Owner (Authorized Signature)	Contractor (Authorized				
itle:	Title		Title:				
Pate:	Date .		Date:				
pproved by Funding Agency (if applicable):						
y:			Date:				
FIELD SERVICES/CONSTRUCTION ADMINIST	RATION/LATEST VERSION	NS\C-941 Change Order 2013.doc					



Southwest First Addition, Lexington, Nebraska - 2017

Change Order 1

Lexington, Nebraska - 2017 Date: July 11, 2017

CONTRACTOR: Paulsen, Inc.

Item No.	Description	Unit	Contract Quantiities	Price Bld	Contract Total Cost
	y Sewer - Phase 1B				
	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
	10" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	L.F.	355	\$36.00	\$12,780.00
CO1-3	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	L.F.	1865	\$19.25	\$35,901.2
	4" PVC Sanitary Force Main	L.F.	83	\$19.00	\$1,577.00
CO1-5	4" PVC Sanitary Service Pipe	L.F.	1920	\$17.50	\$33,600.00
	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA.	6	\$4,700.00	\$28,200.00
	10" Cap	EA.	1	\$150.00	\$150.00
CO1-8		EA.	5	\$125.00	\$625.00
CO1-9	4" Service Cap	EA.	64	\$80.00	\$5,120.00
CO1-10	8"X4" Service Wye	EA.	64	\$75.00	\$4,800.00
	Lift Station	EA.	1	\$67,728.75	\$67,728.75
	Total Sanitary Sewer - Phase 1B				\$199,982.00
Water M	ain - Phase 1B				
CO1-12	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
CO1-13	8" PVC Water Main	L.F.	1864	\$23.00	\$42,872.00
CO1-14	8" Gate Valve w/Box	EA.	7	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
CO1-15	8" M.J. Tee	EA.	3	\$330.00	\$990.00
CO1-16	8"X6" M.J. Tee	EA.	5	\$290.00	\$1,450.00
CO1-17	8" M.J. Cross	EA.	1	\$590.00	\$590.00
CO1-18	8" M.J. Plug	EA.	3	\$150.00	\$450.00
CO1-19	8" M.J. Cap	EA.	1	\$150.00	\$150.00
CO1-20	Fire Hydrant Assembly w/Aux. Valve	EA.	5	\$4,900.00	\$24,500.00
CO1-21	1" Service Tubing	L.F.	894	\$13.60	\$12,158.40
CO1-22	1" Corporation Stop	EA.	29	\$350.00	\$10,150.00
CO1-23	1" Curb Stop w/Box	EA.	44	\$350.00	\$15,400.00
Total Water Main - Phase 1B					\$125,210.40
	Phase 1B	***************************************			
CO1-24	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
CO1-25	6" Concrete Pavement w/ Integral Curb	S.Y.	5872	\$31.50	\$184,968.00
CO1-26	5" Concrete Sidewalk	S.Y.	1360	\$44.00	\$59,840.00
CO1-27	Build Curb Inlet	EA.	8	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00
CO1-28	Area Inlet	EA.	1	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
CO1-29 I	Detectable Warning Panel	S.F.	70	\$28.00	\$1,960.00
CO1-30 :	30" Round Equivalent RCP Storm Sewer	L.F.	191	\$128.25	\$24,495.75
CO1-31 2	24" Round Equivalent RCP Storm Sewer	L.F.	614	\$99.60	\$61,154.40
001-32	18" Round Equivalent RCP Storm Sewer	L.F.	36	\$73.00	\$2,628.00
CO1-33	15" Round Equivalent RCP Storm Sewer	L.F.	36	\$37.00	\$1,332.00



Southwest First Addition, Lexington, Nebraska - 2017

Change Order 1

Lexington, Nebraska - 2017 Date: July 11, 2017

CONTRACTOR: Paulsen, Inc.

Item No.	Description	Unit	Contract Quantiities	Price Bid	Contract Total Cost
CO1-34	24" Round Equivalent CMP Culvert	L.F.	70	\$63.75	\$4,462.50
CO1-35	24" Round Equivalent CMP F.E.S.	L.F.	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
CO1-36	Curb Inlet Sediment Filter	EA.	8	\$110.00	\$880.00
CO1-37	Area Inlet Sediment Filter	EA.	1	\$110.00	\$110.00
CO1-38	Temporary Erosion Control	L.F.	1465	\$5.00	\$7,325.00
CO1-39	Rock Construction Entrance/Exit	EA.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
CO1-40	Erosion Control Blanket, Type 1D	S.Y.	171	\$4.50	\$769.50
CO1-41	Cover Crop Seeding	AC.	8.2	\$450.00	\$3,690.00
CO1-42	Regrade Ditch	L.S.	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
CO1-43	Overexcavation	C.Y.	2800	\$8.00	\$22,400.00
CO1-44	Earthwork	L.S.	1	\$161,000.00	\$161,000.00
****	Total Paving - Phase 1B				\$582,515.15
and the second s	Change Order Total				\$907,707.55